

Astronics Corporation to Webcast Investor and Analyst Briefing

EAST AURORA, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Astronics Corporation</u> (Nasdaq: ATRO), a leading provider of advanced technologies for the global aerospace, defense and semiconductor industries, announced that it will webcast its Investor and Analyst Briefing on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 from 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time until approximately 2:30 p.m. Eastern Time.

Peter Gundermann, President and Chief Executive Officer, Dave Burney, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and other members of senior management will deliver updates on the innovative products and technology solutions for commercial, military and business aircraft, as well as advances in test and measurement technology. The event will include product demonstrations and a facility tour which requires participation at the event and will not be part of the webcast.

To access the webcast and view the slides, visit the Investor Relations section of the Astronics Corporation website at <u>www.astronics.com</u>, approximately 10 minutes before the start of the presentation.

A replay of the webcast will be available in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website beginning approximately four hours after the completion of the event. Additionally, a transcript will be posted to the website, once available.

ABOUT ASTRONICS CORPORATION

Astronics Corporation (Nasdaq: ATRO) serves the world's aerospace, defense and semiconductor industries with proven, innovative technology solutions. Astronics works sideby-side with customers, integrating its array of power, connectivity, lighting, structures, interiors, and test technologies to solve complex challenges. For 50 years, Astronics has delivered creative, customer-focused solutions with exceptional responsiveness. Today, global airframe manufacturers, airlines, military branches, completion centers, and Fortune 500 companies rely on the collaborative spirit and innovation of Astronics.

For more information on Astronics and its solutions, visit <u>Astronics.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181108005614/en/</u>

Company David C. Burney, CFO Astronics Corporation T: 716.805.1599 x 159 david.burney@astronics.com Investors Deborah K. Pawlowski Kei Advisors LLC T: 716.843.3908 dpawlowski@keiadvisors.com

Source: Astronics Corporation